
EMERGENCY

LOT NUMBER         NAME ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP         PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE

CH-1 Stephany Diana & Dennis Zawol 189 Brookside Drive Flushing, MI  48433 810-813-2334 stephanydiana@gmail.com 810-813-2334

4335 Highland Dr Beulah MI  49617

CH-2 Tom & Karylle Ball 10502 Assembly Drive Fairfax. VA 22030 517-899-6762 tomjball20@gmail.com 517-899-6762

269-377-8887 keball378@gmail.com

CH-3 Billie VanThielen 4222 Spring Valley                   Beulah MI  49617 231-383-4090 buddhabillie1@charter.net 989-671-7968

CH-4 Phillip and Gail Danner 1545 Fox Meadow Lane Thomasville, GA 31757 229-403-2635 danner51@hotmail.com 229-403-2635

dannerberg@gmail.com

CH-5 Bill & Melanie Houser 4186 Spring Valley Beulah MI 49617 847-367-1566 houserwh@comcast.net 847-367-1566

540 Burdick Street Libertyville IL 60048 847-373-2812 housermd@comcast.net

CH-6,7 Mark & Elaine Grant 4168 Spring Valley Beulah MI 49617                317-694-7718 downtownindygrants@gmail.com 317-694-7718 

317-694-2105 317-694-2105

CH-8,9 Brian & Paula Lohss 703 Dayton Drive Carmel IN 46033 317-846-8333 plohss0824@outlook.com 317-774-4410

4070 Spring Valley Beulah MI 49617 317-441-2521 lohsfam-home@yahoo.com

CH-10 Larry & Terry Fuller 4870 Monte Rio Ct Sparks NV  89436 775-232-3955 larful@charter.net 

4018 Spring Valley Beulah MI 49617 231-882-1394

CH-11 John & Andrea Grix 4050 Spring Valley Beulah MI 49617 231-878-2549 jfgrix@gmail.com 231-878-2549

231-878-1480 agrix2013@gmail.com 231-878-1480

CH-12 Mark & Anne Flegenheimer 555 Foxboro Road Saginaw, Mi.  48638 989-780-4255 mlegenheimer@gmail.com 989-780-4255

3899 Crystal Drive Beulah, MI 49617 989-860-2303 anne.flegenheimer@gmail.com 989-860-2303

CH-13 Roger & Heather Perry 4011 Spring Valley Road Beulah, MI 49617 231-383-4069 perry@champlain.edu 231-383-4069

CH-14/15 Combo Matt & Caroline Daly 9652 Maricopa Trl Kalamazoo MI  49009 864-542-4647 matthewsdaly@gmail.com 864-542-4647

4067 Spring Valley Beulah, MI 49617 864-706-7821 caropdaly@yahoo.com 864-706-7821

CH-16 Andrew & Jessica Skelton 16016 Indian Valley St. Schoolcraft, MI  49807 810.522.2543 amskelton@gmail.com 810.522.2543

Skeltonjess@gmail.com 586-214-3212

CH-17 Paul Danes & Julie Tebo 2898 White Birch Trail Beulah, MI 49617 216-374-7292 pauldanes79@gmail.com 216-374-7292
216-469-4127 teboj@ccf.org

CH-18 Matthew Fagerstrom 17552 Sweet Lake Rd. Lake Ann MI  49650 231-590-2080 matt.fagerstrom@oilfieldtoolsinc.com 231-590-2080

P.O. Box 2208 Traverse City MI  49685

CH-19 Andrew & Carly Powell 510 Tulane Rd. Columbus, OH 43202 513-255-2738 powellan@gmail.com 248.703.3740

818-625-6091

CH-20/27 Combo,CH-39 Anne Rogers 3002 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 231-882-9266 anne-e-rogers@outlook.com 231-357-3176

CH-22 Kristin Kitely & Kate Johnson 4399 Spring Valley Road Beulah, MI 49617 231-882-0594 kristinkiteley@gmail.com 231-631-0583

231-735-5390 kateinbeulah@gmail.com 231-735-5390

CH-23/44/45 Combo Greg Dardas & Jill Gushow 3969 E Letts Rd. Midland MI  48642 989-274-0333 neuroboy6@gmail.com 989-274-0333

3038 White Birch Trail Beulah, MI 49617 989-600-5241 jgushow1@gmail.com 989-600-5241

CH-24/25 Combo John & Cindy Van Ort 3024 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 708-341-0059 cvanort@gmail.com 708-341-0059

312-835-1682 ort58@yahoo.com

CH-21,26 Tomasz & Mary Borowiecki 3010 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 734-730-1155 tborowiecki@yahoo.com 734-730-1155

734-834-2142 mary_borowiecki@yahoo.com 734-834-2142
CH-28 Deborah Johnson 3000 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 djohnson@frankfort.k12.m.us
CH-29 Walt & Bonnie Coponen 2994 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 231-882-9523 coponenarchitects@sbcglobal.net 586-907-7800

1213 Springwood Ct. Howell MI  48843
CH-30 Don & Carol Cervin 2980 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 248-396-0212 doncervin@gmail.com 248-396-0212

248-390-8483 cervincarol@gmail.com
CH-31 Steve & Amy Smeltzer 176 Farm Lane Traverse City MI  49696 231-620-4444 ssmeltzer21@gmail.com 231-620-4444

asmeltzer73@gmail.com

CH-32,33, Parcel Z Will & Kelly Wittman 757-377-7766 wwittdpc77@gmail.com 757-377-7766
2958 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 757-355-2987 757-355-2987

CH-34  Dave & Faye Butler 2926 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 989-423-5937 dab888@att.net 989-423-5937

fmbutler7@icloud.com
CH-35 Bill Lange & Kim Weckesser 1265 River Road Beulah MI 4967 231-325-3200 lange.bill@att.net 231-325-3200

2906 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 4967

CH-36 Stan & Linda Nunn 2911 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 248-330-7860 stannunn@hotmail.com 248-330-7860
231-930-7124 ltligon@gmail.com 231-930-7124
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CH-37 Tom & Jan Ogle 2953 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 231-383-4111 tmogle@yahoo.com 734-634-8681
janogle55@yahoo.com 734-634-6869

CH-38 Chuck & Bev Finley 957 S. Remington Road Bexley OH 43209 614-235-6237 cfinley@cscc.edu

2981 White Birch Trl Beulah MI 49617

CH-40 Christopher S.Foley Trust 3023 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 231-882-4530 chrissfoley2255@gmail.com

4200 Waterville-Swanton, Swanton OH  43558 419-367-0763 419-367-0763

CH-41 Ted Cornell & Nancy Schwartz 1351 W. Altgeld, Unit 41 Chicago, IL 60614 312-315-2370 tcornell3@gmail.com 312-315-2370

2875 White Birch Trl Beulah MI 49617

CH-42/43 Combo Max & Missy Walter 3049 White Birch Trl Beulah MI 49617 614-205-1656 mwalter4747@gmail.com 614-205-1656

614-832-8521 missywaltermw@gmail.com

CH-46 Don & Sue Pyne 4429 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 231-882-5721 supine@charter.net 231-651-9308

donald_pyne@hotmail.com 231-651-0643

CH-47 Raymond & Paula Nichols 4405 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 231-882-4790 raynick@charter.net 231-383-1305

paulanick@charter.net 231-383-0154

CH-48 Justin & Angie Szerlong 248-802-8995 jszerlong@gmail.com 248-802-8995

4550 Highland Drive Beulah, MI 49617 248-802-4995 szerlong@sbcglobal.net

CH-49 Suzie Kuddes (Minard) 510 Cap Rock Dr. Richardson,TX  75080 972-740-9610 skuddes@tx.rr.com 972-740-9610

137 S. Benzie Beulah, MI 49617

4386 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617

CH-50 Tom & Jan Fiola 2890 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 630-244-9563 tjfiola@sbcglobal.net 630-244-9563

630-640-0408 janfiola@gmail.com 630-640-0408

CH-51 Nancy Goerisch 2895 White Birch Trail Beulah MI 49617 231-882-0731 nsquared1@charter.net 231-709-3676

231-930-8005

CH-52 John & Connie Marshall 5731 Crystal Drive Beulah MI 49617 616-240-5291 dr_john@sheridandental.net 616-240-5291

PO BOX 808 Beulah, MI 49617 rockingardener@gmail.com

CH-53 Bill & Lorna Mason 4498 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 731-212-2833 benziebill@yahoo.com 731 212-2474

thedoonester@gmail.com 731 212-2833

CH-54 Sybil Jarrard 4514 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 231-342-7473 bibbyrice35@yahoo.com 231-342-7473

SP-1 Dennis & Sally Keeney 3859 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 248-842-4016 dennisk991@gmail.com 248-842-4016

248-212-7352 keeney.sally@gmail.com 248-212-7352

SP-3 Jon & Ida Atencio 3690 Brighton Pt. Dr. Cottonwood Hgts, UT 84121 208-720-6542 Idieatencio@gmail.com 208-720-6542

801-231-7527 jonnyinidaho@gmail.com 801-231-7527

SP-2 Jeffry Johnson & Rosemary Naulty 3843 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 231-882-9359 jeffryjohnson262@gmail.com 937-631-5363

rnaulty@antioch.edu 937-536-9501

SP-4 Maxine Gibson & Brant Fries 3787 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 734-662-2123 mgibson@wccnet.edu

3577 Delhi Overlook Ann Arbor MI 48103 734-883-6844 bfries@umich.edu

SP-5 Harvard Vallance 2616 Bach Ave Portage, MI  49024 269-207-6172 vallanceharv@aol.com

SB-1 Susan Koenig 3844 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 231-510-5861 koenig.esl@gmail.com 231-510-5861

SB-2 Carol & Steven Parker 469 Red Fox Trail NE Sparta, MI 49345 616-874-5419 parkplace604@comcast.net 616-826-0995

3822 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617 616-826-0995

SB-3 Jack Kline & Jan Gulliver-Kline 3665 Orchard Lane Beulah MI 49617 231-882-9171 Klinejack3@gmail.com

jgkacsw@outlook.com

SB-4      COMBINED WITH SB-3 AND SB-5

SB-5 Keith & Ruth Griffioen 207 Nelson Ave Williamsburg VA  23185 757-221-3537 griff@physics.wm.edu 757-221-3537

3691 Orchard Lane Beulah MI 49617 231-882-7103 provichance@gmail.com 231-882-7103

k Hugh & Karen Martin 3719 Orchard Lane Beulah MI 49617 313-477-7155 karens4blessings@gmail.com 313-477-7155

162 Lakeview Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236 313-617-8365 hmartin123@att.net 313-617-8365

10.16 acres James Kirk 216 Wilson Street Winona MN  55987 319-631-1187 jimkirkphd@gmail.com 319-631-1187

Audrey Kirk 6321 Talbot Ct Ft. Wayne IN 46815 260-749-0603 dckaudry@frontier.com

3635 Highland Drive Beulah MI 49617

Parcel A,B Brett Turnbull 5649 Highland Drive Waterford MI  48327 248-431-1662 brett@turnbullins.com 248-431-1662

Parcel C,D Darrell & Shirley Kinnan 4040 Spring Valley Rd Beulah MI 49617 231-882-9385 dskinnan@charter.net

Parcel Y William & Anne Burleigh 3818 Miami Road #104 Cincinnati OH 45227 513-873-8907 wrburleigh@outlook.com 859-512-2723

PO Box 424 Beulah MI 49617 anneburleigh@outlook.com 859-912-1284

34/35 unplatted Luther & Kristine Brunette 5147 Puffin Place Carmel IN  46033 317-345-4252 krisbrunette@hotmail.com 317-345-4252

2922 White Birch Trl Beulah MI 49617 lbrunette@cornerstonelutheran.church

107 W Delaware Place Apt F  Chicago, IL  60610
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Associate Members

2874 White Birch Trl Joe & Teri Fredal 13343 Hart Ave. Huntington Woods MI 48070 248-259-0685 fredaljg@yahoo.com 248-259-0685

2874 White Birch Trl Beulah MI 49617 248-259-3773 tbirk71@yahoo.com

3888 Highland Dr. Ryan & Amber Kilpatrick 238 Bristol Ave NW Grand Rapids MI 49504 616-430-8015 ryank@housingnext.org

616-516-6817 azkilpatrick@gmail.com

LLH-4 Larry & Dayle VanderBurg 3853 Orchard Lane Beulah MI 49617 231-882-7975 daylev@aol.com 231-930-8816

LLH-15 John Jansen & Judy He 3770 Dear Ridge Trail Beulah MI 49617 231-882-6206 john.l.jansen@gmail.com

LLH-17 Kent & Carol Reeder 3899 Orchard Lane Beulah MI 49617 317-727-8069 reedererno1@yahoo.com 317-727-8069

litareeder@gmail.com

Crystal Preserve Cliff & Betsy Smith 342 10th Avenue NE St. Petersburg. FL 33701 727-698-1809 bsmith1549@msn.com 727-698-1809

msuspartanman@msn.com

Crystal Preserve Joncie LaFontaine PO Box 703 Beulah MI 49817 231-492-8426 rentalvaca@yahoo.com 231-492-8426
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